Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicola J Baker	02/20/2001
David M Parker	03/12/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SmithKline Beecham plc
Street Address:	980 Great West Road
City:	Brentford, Middlesex
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TW8 9GS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09786492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)270-5253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-270-5017

Email: US_CIPKOP@GSK.com

Correspondent Name: GlaxoSmithKline
Address Line 1: 709 Swedeland Road

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C70366

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dara L. Dinner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019620 FRAME: 0448

500323958

CH \$40.00

Docket No.: C70366

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, Nicola Jane BAKER of Thetford, Norfolk, GB and David Myatt PARKER of Hereford, Herefordshire, GB have made an invention entitled:

COMPOSITION COMPRISING A VISCOSITY MODULATING POLYMER MATERIAL AND ITS

for which on We executed an <u>an even date</u> application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to me/us by SmithKline Beecham p.l.c. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, I/we do hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said executed application, any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application and reissue applications, and all Letters Patents of the United States of America to be obtained therefor;

I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

In addition I/we agree to provide ASSIGNEE upon its request with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me/us, and to testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications, affidavits or other instruments) required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application and said Letters Patent which may be necessary; this agreement to be binding upon my/our heirs, executors and administrators.

Nicola Jane BAKER

Date: 12/03/2001

David Myatt PARKER

RECORDED: 07/30/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019620 FRAME: 0449